

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 091485 **Version:** 2

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 3/2/2010 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 4/13/2010

Effective date:

Title: A substitute ordinance to further amend the 2010 offices and positions in the City Service.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: POSITIONS ORDINANCE

Attachments: 1. Notice Published on 4-29-10

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
3/2/2010	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
4/1/2010	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/7/2010	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
4/8/2010	2	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE	Pass	5:0
4/8/2010	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	AMENDED	Pass	5:0
4/8/2010	2	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
4/13/2010	2	COMMON COUNCIL	PASSED	Pass	15:0
4/22/2010	2	MAYOR	SIGNED		
4/29/2010	2	CITY CLERK	PUBLISHED		

091485 Substitute 2 090458

THE CHAIR

A substitute ordinance to further amend the 2010 offices and positions in the City Service.

This substitute ordinance changes positions in the following departments: Department of City Development

The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Milwaukee do ordain as follows:

Part 1. Section 1 of ordinance File Number 090458 relative to offices and positions in the City Service is hereby amended as follows:

Under "Department of City Development, Housing Development", delete two positions of "Housing Rehabilitation Specialist Senior (B)" and add two positions of "Housing Rehabilitation Specialist (B)(X)(Y)", delete one position of "Housing Program Specialist (B)" and add one position of "Housing Program Specialist (B)(Y)", delete one position of "Community Outreach Liaison (B)" and add one position of "Community Outreach Liaison (B)(Y)."

File #: 091485, Version: 2

- Part 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.
- Part 3. The provisions of all other parts of this ordinance are deemed to be in force and effect from and after the first day of the first pay period following passage and publication.
- Part 4. This ordinance will take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

City Clerk's Office TJM 4/8/10